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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1418
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
IMPLEMENTATION OF RRTS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has prepared any proposal for Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) for movement of people living in and around the adjoining cities of the National Capital Region;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the areas where the RRTS is proposed to be set up;

(c) whether the National Capital Region Transport Corporation has been set up for the implementation of the RRTS;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the amount proposed to be spent thereon and the proposed share of the Centre and States therein?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THEMINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) As per the study, the following eight Regional Rapid Transit System(RRTS) corridors have been identified to connect various towns/areas of National Capital Region:-

i. Delhi − Ghaziabad − Meerut

ii. Delhi − Gurgaon − Rewari − Alwar

iii. Delhi − Faridabad − Ballabgarh − Palwal

iv. Ghaziabad − Khurja

v. Delhi − Sonipat - Panipat

vi. Delhi − Bahadurgarh − Rohtak

vii. Delhi − Ghaziabad − Hapur

viii. Delhi − Shahadra − Baraut

The following three corridors have been prioritized in consultation with the respective State Governments for implementation:-

i. Delhi − Ghaziabad − Meerut ( 90.2 km)

ii. Delhi − Sonipat − Panipat (111.2 km)

iii. Delhi − Gurgaon − Rewari − Alwar (180 km)

(c) No, Madam.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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